Capital decreases 2025

wiener
boerse

Regulated Market

Domestic

Company

ISIN

from'

by’

to’

Date

Market

Market segment
Company

ISIN

from'

by’

to’

Date

Market

Market segment
Company

ISIN

from'

by’

to’

Date

Market

Market segment

" Number of shares

Wienerberger AG
AT0000831706
111,732,343
2,234,646
109,497,697
03/13/2025
Official Market
prime market

CA Immobilien Anlagen AG

AT0000641352
106,496,422
5,324,821
101,171,601
09/15/2025
Official Market
prime market
BAWAG GROUP AG
ATO000BAWAG2
78,600,000
1,600,000
77,000,000
09/22/2025
Official Market
prime market

ADC = Austrian Depository Certificate
GS = Dividend rights certificates

St = Common stock
Vz = Preferred stocks



	Regulated Market
	Domestic

