

## **Capital decreases 2025**

## **Regulated Market**

## **Domestic**

Company	Wienerberger AG
ISIN	AT0000831706
from <sup>1</sup>	111,732,343
by <sup>1</sup>	2,234,646
to <sup>1</sup>	109,497,697
Date	03/13/2025
Market	Official Market
Market segment	prime market
Company	CA Immobilien Anlagen AG
ISIN	AT0000641352
from <sup>1</sup>	106,496,422
by <sup>1</sup>	5,324,821
to <sup>1</sup>	101,171,601
Date	09/15/2025
Market	Official Market
Market segment	prime market
Company	BAWAG GROUP AG
ISIN	AT0000BAWAG2
from <sup>1</sup>	78,600,000
by <sup>1</sup>	1,600,000
to <sup>1</sup>	77,000,000
Date	09/22/2025
Market	Official Market
Market segment	prime market

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Number of shares

ADC = Austrian Depository Certificate GS = Dividend rights certificates

St = Common stock
Vz = Preferred stocks